MEMORANDUM


JULIUS BAER TRUST COMPANY

(CAYMAN) LTD.


To
J.M.I. Gillani

Banque Julius Baer

2 Boulevard du Theatre

Case Postale

CH1211 Geneve 11,

Switzerland




Date
15 March 1999




From
Tia Healy, Trust Department

Telephone
345 949 7212

Fax
345 949 0993







Subject
Unicorp Services Limited

Dear Mr. Gillani,

Further to your note to Valerie Mullen with regard to Unicorp Services, we have prepared 

Minutes of a general meeting to be signed by the shareholders, Mr. and Mrs. Khan.   As we only provide registered office and secretarial services we cannot arrange for the dissolution of the company ourselves.

We also enclose a revised invoice to cover our fees, pro-rated for the quarter, time spent and government fees.   Please note that as the 1999 annual government fees had to be paid by the 31st of January we did so in the absence of instruction to the contrary.   The filing fee is to request the company be struck off.

We will complete dissolution of the company on receipt of the minutes of the general meeting from the clients and payment of our fees.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require anything further.

Yours sincerely,

Tia Healy

Trust Officer

Me990315
1
1
Me990315
2

